Reimbursement of the cost of artificial teeth and / or; 

8. Educational scholarships for each Worker who dies or is totally disabled due 

to a work accident.  

c. Child education scholarships as referred to in paragraph (2) letter b number 

8 are given in the amount of Rp 12,000,000.00 (twelve million rupiah) for 

each Participant; 

c. Monitoring and evaluation of the implementation of health services as 

referred to in paragraph (2) letter a is carried out at most 1 (one) year by the 

Minister; 

c. JKK benefits as referred to in paragraph (2) and the percentage of disability